PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John Tweedie	12/04/1997
Philip M. Smith	12/15/1997
Jeff P. Wells	12/04/1997
Kevin P. Murray	06/30/1998

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Insituform (Netherlands) B.V.
Street Address:	West Blaak 6, 3rd Floor
City:	Rotterdam
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	3012KK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6044867

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3143457600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-345-7000

Email: uspatents@senniger.com

Correspondent Name: Kurt F. James

Address Line 1: 100 North Broadway, 17th Floor Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

	PATENT
Signature:	/Debra S. Staas/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Debra S. Staas
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INSI 4426A.US (KFJ/DSS)

REEL: 031027 FRAME: 0138

P \$40 00 604486

Date:	08/16/2013
Total Attachments: 7 source=02122773#page1.tif source=02122773#page2.tif source=02122773#page3.tif source=02122773#page4.tif source=02122773#page5.tif source=02122773#page6.tif	
source=02122773#page7.tif	

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, We, JOHN TWEEDIE, a citizen of Great Britain, PHILIP M. SMITH, JEFF P. WELLS and KEVIN P. MURRAY, all citizens of the United States of America, residing respectively at 36 Country Creek, St. Peters, MO 63376; 6431 Jerrell, Fort Worth, Texas 76180; 2247 Twin Estates Circle, Chesterfield, MO 63017; and 916 Eden Drive, Schaumburg, Illinois 60195, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors", have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States titled CURED IN PLACE LATERAL SEAL FOR RELINING OF PIPELINES AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE, and which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of even date herewith and which was transmitted to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for filing by Express Mail No. EM 439 602 387 US on November 26, 1997.

WHEREAS, INSITUFORM (NETHERLANDS) B.V., a corporation organized under the laws of The Netherlands, having its principal office at Weena 36, 3012 NJ Rotterdam, P.O. Box 21850, 3001 AW, Rotterdam, The Netherlands, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States who duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representative and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE, HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE, HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting the improvements, and testify

MIW/AMC/20108/30/272498.01

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 031027 FRAME: 0140 in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have set our hands and seals to this Assignment.

Dated: December 4 1997		Volutheedro
		JOHN TWEEDIE
Dated: December, 1997		PHILIP M. SMITH
		FRILIP M. SMITH
Dated: December 4, 1997		Dell Plilia
Warnes Ausganus P		JERS I WELLS
letadi Danamban 1000		
Dated: December, 1997		KEVIN P. MURRAY
		A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
one provide description de la section de description de la section de la		
•	ACKNOWLEDGEMEN	N. Property
	ACMINIM DEBAGEMEN	413
TATE OF M: & sour		
·) ss.:	
COUNTY OF St. Lawis)	
On this Tiday of this Tiday of the county aforesaid, personally anneally an	of December, 1997, before	me, a Notary Public in and for the State and own and known to me to be the person of tha
	oregoing ASSIGNMENT OF PA	IVENT APPLICATION and he acknowledge

JOANN SMITH
Notary Public-State of Missouri
St. Louis County
My Commission Expires September 7, 1988

MIW/AMC/20108/30/272498.01

Page 2 of 3

STATE OF) 88.:			
PROMISE DESCRIPTION AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION ADDRESS DESCRIPTION ADDRESS DESCRIPTION ADDRESS AD				
On this	day of December, 1	997, before me,	a Notary Public in	and for the State and
County aforesaid, personally that name, who signed and acknowledged the same to be	appeared PHILIP M. SM sealed the foregoing A	I I I for ma book	and become an a	
			Notary Public	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR
STATE OF Missour	,			
The second secon) ss.:			
COUNTY OF St. Louis)			
	day of December, 19			
name, who signed and scaled the same to be his free act ar	d deed.	en c	Notary Public	Duitk 1774 of Missesuri
STATE OF)		7	
COUNTY OF) ss.:)			
On this	ic scaled the foregoing /	RRAY to me kn Assignment	own and known to	ma to be the mount
MITI States (find m) and and a	*			
MIW/AMC/20108/30/272498.01				Page 3 of 3

in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have set our hands and seals to this Assignment.

Dated: December, 1997	JOHN TWEEDIE	Tercinication (CAS) security than the company app
Dated: December 15, 1997	PHILIP M. SMITH	<u>/</u> **
Dated: December, 1997	JEFF P. WELLS	MATERIA BARBARIA (A MATERIA A MATERIA) MATERIA BARBARIA (MATERIA A MATERIA A MATERIA A MATERIA A MATERIA A MAT
Dated: December, 1997	KEVIN P. MURRAY	
£	CKNOWLEDGEMENTS	Matthia przes podronię szakonoście o de na september
COUNTY OF)) ss.:)	
county atoresaid, personally appeared IOF	nber, 1997, before me, a Notary Public in and for IN TWEEDIE to me known and known to me to be the p ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION and he a	
	Notary Public	

HIW/AMC/20108/30/272498.01

Page 2 of 3

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF DALLAS)) ss.:)	
that name, who signed and sealed acknowledged the same to be his front of the control of the con	od PHILIP M. SMITH (i the foregoing ASSIG	pefore me, a Notary Public in and for the State and o me known and known to me to be the person of NMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION, and he Notary Public
STATE OF)) 55.:)	
County atoresaid, personally appear	ed JEFF P. WELLS to m egoing ASSIGNMENT C	efore me, a Notary Public in and for the State and te known and known to me to be the person of that IF PATENT APPLICATION, and he acknowledged
		Notary Public
STATE OF)) 55.:)	
county atoregue, belgoughly appear	ed the foregoing ASSI	efore me, a Notary Public in and for the State and to me known and known to me to be the person JNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION, and he
		Notary Public
MIW/AMC/20108/30/272498.01		

Page 3 of 3

in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have set our hands and seals to this Assignment.

Dated: December, 1997	JOHN TWEEDIE
Dated: December, 1997	PHILIP M. SMITH
Dated: December, 1997	JEFF P. WELLS
Dated: June <u>20</u> , 1998	KEVIN P. MURRAY
4	ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
STATE OF) ss.:)
County aforesaid, personally appeared 101	mber, 1997, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and HN TWEEDIE to me known and known to me to be the person of that ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION and he acknowledged
	Notary Public

MIW/AMC/20108/30/272498.01

Page 2 of 3

STATE OF).	
COUNTY OF) 89.;	
County aforesaid, personally	appeared PHILIP M. SMITH to a scaled the foregoing ASSIGNA	ore me, a Notary Public in and for the State and ne known and known to me to be the person of MENT OF PATENT APPLICATION, and h
		Notary Public
STATE OF)) ss.:	
COUNTY OF	,	
County aforesaid, personally	appeared JEFF P. WELLS to me I the foregoing ASSIGNMENT OF I	ore me, a Notary Public in and for the State and known and known to me to be the person of tha PATENT APPLICATION, and he acknowledge
		Notary Public
STATE OF)) ss.;	
COUNTY OF)	
aforesaid, personally appeare	d KEVIN P. MURRAY to me kr the foregoing ASSIGNMENT OF I	a Notary Public in and for the State and Count nown and known to me to be the person of the PATENT APPLICATION, and he acknowledge
		Notary Public
MIU/AMP/201409/20/277209 04		

RECORDED: 08/16/2013